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Productname:

Number of analysis/tnspection Code:

Batchnumber:

Reference code / No.:

Analysed according to:

N Certificate of Analysis

Bismuthi subgallas (90)

1 /KEUR-1008068

13r18-813_4 54e
1168 I 2013006220

PH.EUR7.8+

Tests

Appearance

Particle size

ldentification A

ldentification B

Acidity

Chlorides

Nitrates

Copper

Lead

Sllver

Subst. not precipitated by ammonia

Loss on drying

Residual solvents

AssayBismuth

TSE/BSE-statement:

Requirement

Fine, yellow powder

99% < 90 pm

Blackblue

Orange-yellow

<= 0,15

<= 200

<= 0,2

<= 50

<= 20

<= 25

<=1,0

<= 7,0

cPMP/tCH/283/95

48,0 - 51,0

No contamination with TSE/BSE-risk materials

Result

Conform

Conform

Conform

Conform

Conform

Conform

Conform

<50

<20

<25

0,2

5,0

Conform

50,6

Conform

Unit Standard remark

Microscopy

Bismuth

Data producer

Dala producer

Data producer

Data producer

Data producer

Data producer

Data producer

3 h 105'C

Data producer

Dried; data producer

Data producer

ml

ppm

Yo

ppm

ppm

ppm

%

Analyse performed by the authorized lab Proxylabs.

Release:
Drs. M.V. Garcia Alia
Pharmacist - QA Manager / QP

28-1 0-1 3

Expiration: 09-201 8t-,/

Conclusion: APPROVED

This document has been produced electronically from our quality system and is valid without signature.
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