

Certificate of Analysis

Productname:

Bismuthi subgallas (90)

Number of analysis/Inspection Code:

1 / KEUR-100806B

Batchnumber:

13118-B13_29540

Reference code / No.:

1168 / 2013006220

Analysed according to:

PH.EUR7.8+

A contract of the second secon
FARMADENT d.o.o. Minarikova ul. 6 2000 Maribor
Prejel: FUF DRAGO
7 d : 45
Datum prejema: 29.14
Pregledal: MAROLPRobert, mag. farm., spec.
Datum pregleda: 29,2014

Tests	Requirement	Result	Unit	Standard remark
Appearance	Fine, yellow powder	Conform		
Particle size	99% < 90 μm	Conform		Microscopy
Identification A	Blackblue	Conform		
Identification B	Orange-yellow	Conform		Bismuth
Acidity	<= 0,15	Conform	ml	Data producer
Chlorides	<= 200	Conform	ppm	Data producer
Nitrates	<= 0,2	Conform	%	Data producer
Copper	<= 50	<50	ppm	Data producer
Lead	<= 20	<20	ppm	Data producer
Silver	<= 25	<25	ppm	Data producer
Subst. not precipitated by ammonia	<=1,0	0,2	%	Data producer
Loss on drying	<= 7,0	5,0	%	3 h 105 °C
Residual solvents	CPMP/ICH/283/95	Conform		Data producer
AssayBismuth	48,0 - 51,0	50,6	%m/m	Dried; data producer
TSE/BSE-statement:	No contamination with TSE/BSE-risk materials	Conform		Data producer

Analyse performed by the authorized lab Proxylabs.

Release:

Drs. M.V. Garcia Alia

Pharmacist - QA Manager / QP

28-10-13

Expiration: 09-2018

Conclusion: APPROVED

This document has been produced electronically from our quality system and is valid without signature.